BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES A	AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
)
)
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND) DOCKET NO. TV-051608
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,)
)
Complainant,)
) PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT
v.)
)
ADVANCE RELOCATION EXPERT, LLC,)
D/B/A A.R.E.,)
)
Respondent.)
)

- This Payment Plan Agreement is entered into by both parties to this proceeding for the purpose of facilitating payment of the \$1,900 penalty set out in Commission Order Number 2 on March 7, 2006, in this proceeding.
- The parties to this Payment Plan Agreement are Advance Relocation Expert, LLC, d/b/a A.R.E. f/k/a Northwest Relocating Systems, LLC, (Advance Relocation Expert) and the Staff of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Staff) (collectively, "the Parties").
- The Parties agree that Advance Relocation Expert will pay to the Commission penalties totaling \$1,900 over a period of eighteen months. The amount shall be ordered due and payable in eighteen monthly installments beginning May 1, 2006. Each installment shall be due and payable on the first of each month, with a five-day grace period. If the company fails to timely make any payment, the full remaining balance will be due and payable within ten days. The first seventeen installments shall be \$105.56 each. The final installment shall be \$105.48.
- The following payment chart lists payment due dates, displays the amount due each month, and shows the decline in the total balance following each monthly payment.

Payment Chart

Installment Number	Payment Due Date	Amount of Payment	Balance
			\$1,900
1	5/1/2006	\$105.56	\$1,794.44
2	6/1/2006	\$105.56	\$1,688.88
3	7/1/2006	\$105.56	\$1,583.32
4	8/1/2006	\$105.56	\$1,477.76
5	9/1/2006	\$105.56	\$1,372.20
6	10/1/2006	\$105.56	\$1,266.64
7	11/1/2006	\$105.56	\$1,161.08
8	12/1/2006	\$105.56	\$1,055.52
9	1/1/2007	\$105.56	\$949.96
10	2/1/2007	\$105.56	\$844.40
11	3/1/2007	\$105.56	\$738.84
12	4/1/2007	\$105.56	\$633.28
13	5/1/2007	\$105.56	\$527.72
14	6/1/2007	\$105.56	\$422.16
15	7/1/2007	\$105.56	\$316.60
16	8/1/2007	\$105.56	\$211.04
17	9/1/2007	\$105.56	\$105.48
18	10/1/2007	\$105.48	\$0.00

- The Parties may execute this Payment Plan Agreement in counterparts and the agreement, so executed, shall constitute one agreement. Copies sent by facsimile are as effective as original documents.
- In the event that the commission rejects all or any portion of this Payment Plan Agreement, each party reserves the right to withdraw from this Payment Plan Agreement by written notice to the other party and the commission. Written notice must be served within 10 days of the Order rejecting part or all of this agreement. In such event, neither party will be bound or prejudiced by the terms of this Payment Plan Agreement, and either party shall be entitled to seek reconsideration of the Order.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	ADVANCE RELOCATION EXPERT LLC
ROB MCKENNA Attorney General	
JENNIFER CAMERON-RULKOWSKI	AUSTINE THOMPSON
Assistant Attorney General Counsel for the Utilities and Transportation Commission	Dated:, 2006.
2006	